In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the AM O 2
Insolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

THURSDAY

oy

Companies House

*A92 L BSOP*
A18

09/04/2020 #141
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

consmymome o o 3 [7 (8 [1[7]%

i

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Gate Ventures Plc

bold black capitals,

E Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Simon James
Surname Bonney
E Administrater’s address
Building name!number| High Holborn House
Street | 52-54 High Holborn
Post town I London
County/Region ’
Postcode HWC 11V 6|R L
Country |
ﬂ Administrator’s name o
Full forenamels . © Other administrator
() Michael Use this section to tell us about
Surname Kiely anather administrator.
ﬂ Administrator’s address e
Building name/numberl High Holborn House 9 Otherr! administratu;‘l .
Use this section to tell us about
Street I 52-54 High Holborn another administrator.
Post town London
County/Region I
Postcode WrEI 1 I Y; rgl Rl L
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

f Tols Blollo

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Date

A e el

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

»w

T S
ol7 Tola T2Tol2To

04/17 Versicn 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible 1o searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Centact name

Sian Stokes

@ Where to send

Company name

Quantuma LLP

Address

High Holborn House
52-54 High Holborn

|
|

Post town

London

County/Region

e wle vl fe [RIL

Lountry

Dx

Telephone

020 3856 6720
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

" What this form is for % What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

n Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: O You can use this centinuation page
Admini with the following forms:
ministrator - VAMI, VAM2, VAM3, VAMA,
O Administrative receiver VAMSG, VAM7
, - CVA1, CVA3, CVA4
D Receiver - AMD2, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
' Manager AMOG, AMOD7, AMOS, AMOS,
. AMI0, AM12, AM13, AM14,
L3~ Nominee AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
O Liquidator - REC1, REC2, REC3
. L - 11Q2, 11Q3, LIQO5, L1013, LQ14,
[ Provisional liquidator - WUO7, WU1S
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) | Brian
Surname ‘ Baker
E Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building namelnumber] Devonshire House

Street | 60 Goswell Road
|
Post town ! LONDON
County/Region [
e [efc 1M [7[AlD
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: Gate Ventures Pic (In Administration) {*the Company™)

Company Number: 048376114
in the Business and Property Courts in England & Wales, Court Reference: CR-2018-007224

Statement as to the affairs of {a) Gate Ventures Pic of 5th Fioor, 17 Old Park Lo, Mayfair, London,
WK 1QT

on 13 March 2020, the date that the Company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth
| balieve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full. true and

complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as at 13 March
2020, the date that the Company entered Administration.

Full name ?60(5\45&57 ST peo Y e L2

% S
//

Signed o e

Dated ' 7/ U-—{ P




A — Summary of Assets

Assels "
Book vaiue Estimated (o
Assets subject 1o fixed charge- .
Realise
£ £

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Investments 7,324,621
{HP Receivable 27,600
vVoosh Loan & Interest 27,362
Other Receivables 482,533
Subscription Receivabie - Mr Zheng USD 10mil 8,064,260
2,500,000

Subsctription Receivable - Mr Gang £2.5mil

18426376 | 18,426,376

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

/ / |
///‘{’/ Date '7{;({;}- [

1"; -
Signature____ [
oA

¢

£

/

REALISABLE VALUE OF ASSETS, NOTE BY DIRECTORS:

Prior to the corona virus pandemic, the directors were confident in the carrying value of the company's assels over the medium
{0 long term, as submitted to the courts and signed off by the company’s auditors in the 2018 accounts, namely £7,324.621.00
PLUS Mr Zheng's missing $10 million and his associate | Mr Gong's missing £2 § million,

Given the dramatic collapse of global frading as a result of the current pandemic, the directors would expect the value of the
company’s investments to be tempaorarily impaired. However, absent any urgent imperative, the directors believe that 3 patient
disposal by the administrator offers the best chance of realising maximum value close to, f not at book value, for shareholders
and creditors, and cannot see any reason to conduct a * fire sale’ but await the return of normal business confidence.



A1 - Summary of Liabllities

Estimate
£

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabitities
Preferential creditors:-

Empioyees (number: 3 }

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets availabie to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims:-

Employees (number: ___ 0

Consumers who have paid in advance for goods or services {number:
Other unsecured creditors

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable {brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and calied up capitai

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

£118,426,37¢
£
35,123

£118,391,25:
£

£

£

£ 118,391 25
£

.éE 18,391 25:
4,088,461

£ 114,292, 79:
£
24 566,426

£

(10,273,634

‘4?
o . A
Signature </ = =’ e Date 7/ /(fle,"‘




p0:€1 0202 Mdv 20

60°G10Z J3A DS &dl

£1°€£8'969'C (Buayz) 1sa18)u) + ueo] Buipueysno 0022
00°000°0Z 18/2-95001 MIOA MON 'SEOUBLIY BY} JO ANUSAY GG | 3SED PUB SJIUM SOMD
08'6Z6'SY A36 8vYQ ‘W3 ‘81 X0g Od ‘sajey ssaulsng 1ounod AND JISUILISIAA ZOMD
00'SS¥'18Y LOL MM ‘uopuon ‘sue ied PO 2} ‘paiun juswabeuely aue yled pIO 0/0 patiwi sbuipjoH Agrayjeapp LOMD
86'2¥9'0) S UABYUSQOY 00EZ '0P0F X0 Od 't opebsduwexspiapy S/ S8NUNJSS dA LOAD
DD'EEL'SLL £40 DLMS 'UopuoT ‘peoy sio] ¥EL-ZEL 00 JuuUn apelg 8y) 101D
Z8°€62'ST ¥ uabeyusdod 651 1-MQ ‘2 epeibiapupi§ ‘sSnH usssald 0D gdy Auedwog g uassoy Zo¥D
00°009'EE YdZ | LM ‘UOPUOT 'SA0ID @M40IqpeT 9F payui (Mn) suononpold Aysily L0YD
00'951 ASS AN "X NOULON MIBA PIBYMOIIOH L1 | Jauoisd £0dD
e patale] g7 v _._muwmcocmee _mom_n_ BLIOIOIA, .mm:m_.:cmn_ P37 s80IAlag ssalisng ensuiusd 20dD
00°052'cE 7€ WZOM 'UopuoT] ‘Jeang xass3 g-/ ‘sJaqUeyD unog youg uIn| Jejed 10dD
00°000'S YVS 6S 'plauays ‘peoy jleuseq gl ‘79 8)Iing asnoH oid3 paliWIT v 3 YN 0OND
GZ'she'sy §Z006 YO ‘se@buy s07 ‘002z [lnNg ‘preasinog aNUSHIAA LOOLL d711 1230 uewAW FOWD
08'cee V0 FLM ‘uopuo 19315 Uepsy zz P17 swil4 yoJews|ppIy £OWD
00°228'9 Aingpeig meyne ZOWD
00°9€L') S WrD3 'uopuo ‘aenbg Jajsoutaled (L O1d @bueyox3 001G uopuo €010
19'602'6 r30 A£ST 'UopuoT 198418 YoNYIsoeIS 8 '100|4 puoses P17 uobeipuad Jeunm 2012
00°008't art NiM ‘uopuon ‘adeld sieydojsuyd IS 'WNoY s99) d77 uosdwoy) g @37 101D
1165’9 BUISNY ‘BUUBIA OTLL '9/1/91 essebiabuoy 9V [8gOIS) HomsaY LOMD
00°05£'9Z 198 22OM 'uopuon ‘asnoH AquBnojiag 02 Buiiunoooy aaio4 uoy| LOID
8L°212'61 986 L3S ‘uopuo ‘ebpug uopuo | Apauuay| piemoH €OHO
€96ge'se ZZ1 863N '2ui) uodn apiseamaN ‘ucjuaqbuoT 'Mm3IA Jed uouag '8SNOH YHOMHEAA SWIoIsSny) g anuaaay WH LOHD
00°005'C ATl FAMN ‘UopuoT ‘peoy (IIH SI3PJOH £6 ‘©SNOH Nalnesq § P3JIIT MOLIOW L0295 2090
£0eor' plogaus ‘peoy piojpag ‘Wed axoImpleH pIoaYS ‘uad {ing oyl P11 dnois) 8oedg JNoA UsaID 109D
00'8%2'292 DNZ AZD3 ‘uopuoT ‘18slls weyssisy 68 $J0JI0I10S YOI 102D
000052 MEE |13 ‘uopuoT ‘poomysng L6 pajwiy Buninsuog yed juelig z0ao
00°006'62 d3} ZM ‘uopuoT ‘a0eld ¥NpUoY 2 d11 (lesua)) Joukery saigbeg 1080
00 0¥2 As|quiapp ‘peOY pu3 YUON ‘anus) ssaulsng wnipels ‘og kun 3N sndenby Z0vo
00°601'vS nn epuy 10vD
96°G1L9 BPLO|J "OPUBLQ ‘9061 XOg 8940 150d 'd 1 veulayey d17 vewsy 00vD
3 $S24ppy aweN Koy

s10}ipal) Auedwon - g
314 Sainjuap ajen)
d711 ewmueny



¥0£1 020Z udy L0

B0'GL0Z 1PA TOS Sdl

6¢°19t'860'Y

Buyeyol sauug og

3

ssalppy

aweN Koy

sjo}ipal) Auedwo) - g
Old S9INJUdA djen)
d7171 ewnjuenp



¥0:€4 0202 dy 20

0102 18A 08 &dl

‘pajsanbas uaag sey Buns)| JapIoYBIEYS JIN} BY |

'SIUBLILIOY) | SI0JRNSILILLPY JUIOr

dn pajjen aseysiad saleyg
Juwy jejol dn palien 4O ON

anjea
|BUILLON

adA)

ssalppy aweN Kay

sJopjoyaleys - 9
O]d S2iNjud) 9jen)
d11 ewnjueny



